Services Centres, before the expiry of a period of two years from the date of demitting the office in the Authority, except 

with the previous sanction of the Central Government. 

7. Pay.— 

(1) The Chairperson shall have an option to receive pay as admissible to a Secretary to the Government of India or a 

consolidated salary of rupees four lakh fifty thousand (Rs 4,50,000) per month.  

(2) A whole-time Member  shall  have  an  option  to  receive  pay  as  admissible  to  an  Additional  Secretary  to  the 

Government of India or a consolidated salary of rupees four lakh (Rs 4,00,000) per month.  

(3) Where  the  Chairperson  or  a  Whole-time  Member  opts  to receive  pay  as  admissible  to  a  Secretary  or  an